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HR 5767
ENSURE Act of 2020

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Immigration
Introduced: Feb 5, 2020
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.  (Feb 5, 2020) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/5767 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Omar, Ilhan [D-MN-5] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MN   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (32 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Craig, Angie [D-MN-2] D · MN Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Gomez, Jimmy [D-CA-34] D · CA Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Horsford, Steven [D-NV-4] D · NV Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Feb 5, 2020

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Feb 5, 2020

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Neguse, Joe [D-CO-2] D · CO Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Ocasio-Cortez, Alexandria [D-NY-14] D · NY Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Phillips, Dean [D-MN-3] D · MN Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Scanlon, Mary Gay [D-PA-5] D · PA Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-13] D · MI Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Feb 5, 2020

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Feb 7, 2020

Rep. Garcia, Jesus G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Feb 12, 2020

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred To Feb 5, 2020

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Immigration
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Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Feb 5, 2020) 

Eritrean Nationals' Safety from Unjust Removal or Expulsion Act or the ENSURE Act of 2020

This bill defers the removal of qualified Eritrean nationals for 24 months starting from this bill's enactment. To qualify, a

Eritrean national must have been (1) ordered removed to Eritrea before this bill's enactment, and (2) continuously present

in the United States since this bill's enactment.

The Department of Homeland Security may not detain a qualified individual for immigration status reasons or because

the individual moved to reopen certain immigration proceedings.

Generally, a qualified individual shall have work authorization unless the individual is subject to extradition. An extradition

based on a not-credible accusation that the individual committed crimes against humanity shall not disqualify the

individual from receiving work authorization.

Actions Timeline

Feb 5, 2020: Introduced in House
Feb 5, 2020: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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